RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER

RESOLUTIONS

DATE May 12, 2022	MOTION #2022-39
MOTION CARRIED	
MOTION LOST	
Moved by Councillor	Stephen Gould
Seconded by Councillor	Sabrina Loughran

WHEREAS

Pursuant to Municipal Grant Bylaw #2022-02, the Council received the recommendation of the Finance Committee with respect to the grant request applications from the Canoe Cove Community Association, St. Catherines Women's Institute, Bonshaw Hall Cooperative, Meadowbank Women's Institute, and

WHEREAS

The Council concurs with the recommendation of the Finance Committee,

BE IT RESOLVED

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River approves awarding a one-time grant for the 2022-23 fiscal year as follows:

- \$1000 for Canoe Cove Community Association
- \$1000 for St. Catherines Women's Institute
- \$2000 for Bonshaw Hall Cooperative
- \$500 for Meadowbank Women's Institute

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

 Helen Smith-MacPhail
 Laala Jahanshahloo

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer